

Meeting

NORTH WALES CJC STRATEGIC TRANSPORT SUB-COMMITTEE

Date and Time

3.00 pm, TUESDAY, 1ST OCTOBER, 2024

Location

Virtual Meeting

(For public access to the meeting, please contact us)

Contact Point

Rhodri Jones

01286 679556

Rhodrijones1@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

NORTH WALES CJC STRATEGIC TRANSPORT SUB-COMMITTEE

MEMBERS OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE

Voting Members

Councillors

Dafydd Rhys Thomas Isle of Anglesey County Council

Dafydd Meurig Cyngor Gwynedd

Goronwy Edwards

Barry Mellor

Dave Hughes

Conwy County Borough Council

Denbighshire County Council

Flintshire County Council

David Bithell Wrexham County Borough Council

Chief Officers

Huw Percy Isle of Anglesey County Council

Dafydd Wyn Williams Cyngor Gwynedd

Geraint Edwards

Conwy County Borough Council
Emlyn Jones

Denbighshire County Council
Katie Wilby

Flintshire County Council

Darren Williams Wrexham County Borough Council

Officers in Attendance

Alwen Williams Chief Executive of the Corporate Joint Committee

Iwan Evans Monitoring Officer

Claire Incledon Deputy Monitoring Officer
Dewi Morgan Chief Finance Officer
David Hole Corporate Joint Committee

AGENDA

1. ELECT CHAIR

To appoint a Chair for 2024/25.

2. VICE-CHAIR

To appoint a Vice-chair for 2024/25.

3. APOLOGIES

To receive any apologies for absence.

4. DECLARATION OF PERSONAL INTEREST

To receive any declarations of personal interest.

5. URGENT BUSINESS

To note any items that are a matter of urgency in the view of the Chair for consideration.

6. TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR THE STRATEGIC TRANSPORT 4-7 SUB-COMMITTEE

To review the Terms of Reference for the Strategic Transport Subcommittee

7. CO-OPTION ONTO THE STRATEGIC TRANSPORT SUB- 8-9 COMMITTEE

To consider the Membership of the Strategic Transport Sub-Committee.

8. REGIONAL TRANSPORT PLAN: PROGRESS UPDATE AND 10 - 128 RECOMMENDATIONS

To present an update on the work to develop the Regional Transport Plan.

9. REGIONAL TRANSPORT PLAN: INTEGRATED WELLBEING 129 - 176 APPRAISAL SCOPING REPORT

To present the work to develop the Integrated Wellbeing Appraisal Scoping Report.